KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SS VII/Asst.Geologist/M&G/2020

Thiruvananthapuram, Date : 02-06-2021.

ADDENDUM/ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the 'Note' given to the Ranked List No. 479/2020/SSVII dated 23.12.2020 for the post of Assistant Geologist in Geology Department vide Addendum/Erratum Notification No. SSVII/Asst. Geologist/M&G/20 dated 04.03.2021 is deleted and the result of the candidate JOYSON S DSOUZA D (Sl. No. 88) is released and provisionally included by assigning Rank No. 1A (ie, in between Rank No. 1 & Rank No. 2) in the Supplementary List for LC/AI of the Ranked List for selection to the post of Assistant Geologist (Cat. No. 361/2017) in compliance with the interim order dated 02.02.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court in WP(C) No. 23204/2020(A). The provisional inclusion of the candidate in the Ranked List will be subject to further orders of the Hon'ble High Court, in the writ petition.

Accordingly, the revised entries in the Ranked List shall read as follows.

SUPPLEMENTARY LIST

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Marks				DOB	Community	Remarks
No			Test	Int.	Wtg.	Total			
1	64	AARON WILSON	25.67	12	-	37.67	09.11.1985	LC	-
1A	88	JOYSON S DSOUZA D	27.00	10	-	37.00	06.01.1994	LC	Pvl.
2	38	BLESSY M P	24.67	10	-	34.67	27.09.1991	LC	-

LATIN CATHOLICS/ANGLO INDIAN

The Ranked List No. 479/20/SSVII dated 23.12.2020 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Approved for issue Sd/-Section Officer.